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MoU WITH PRIVATE COMPANIES FOR STEEL PLANT IN
JHARKHAND


1991. SHRI HARIVANSH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the private companies for steel plant in Jharkhand;

(b) the number of companies with whom MoU has been signed for setting up steel plants;

(c) the company-wise details of proposed investment; and

(d) the quantum of work done on the ground so far and whether any time-frame has been fixed and if so, the details thereof'?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a)to(d): Government of India has not entered into any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with private companies for steel plant in Jharkhand. However, as per the information received from Government of Jharkhand, details of MoUs signed between Government of Jharkhand and private companies for steel plant in Jharkhand along with proposed investment are given in Annexure-I.


********


           Annexure-I
List of projects having MoUs between Government of Jharkhand and different private companies for setting up steel plants of more than Rs. 1000 crore.


Sl.
No.

Name of Company & Location Project cost (Rs. in Crores)

1. M/s Tata Steel Ltd., Jamshedpur. 20000
2. M/s Adhunik Alloy & Power Ltd., Kandara

Jamshedpur
5517

3. M/s AML Steel & Power Ltd., Sinni,
Saraikela

1944

4. M/s Maa Chhinnmastika Sponge Iron Ltd.,
Binjhar Marar, Ramgarh

1840

5. M/s Jindal Steel & Power Ltd. Patratu,
Ramgarh.

18560

6. M/s Electrosteel Steels Ltd., Bokaro 9500
7. M/s Tata Steel Ltd Manoharpur, Saraikela 41000
8. M/s Jindal Steel & Power Ltd.,

Asanbani/Potka/Ghatshila
32302

9. M/s Corporate Ispat Alloys Ltd.,
Tototalwari/Begnadih/Saraikela-Kharsawa.

9120

10. M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd., Potka,
East Singhbhum

7080

11. M/s Essel Mining Industries Ltd., Chakulia,
East Singhbhum.

1886

12. M/s JSW Steel Ltd, Sonahatu, Ranchi. 35000
13. M/s Mukand Ltd., Barlanga, Ramgarh. 1280
14. M/s Arcelor Mittal India Ltd., Chas, Bokaro. 40000
15. M/s Essar Steel Jharkhand Ltd., Chaibasa 9900
16. M/s Monet Ispat & Energy Ltd.,Chas,

Bokaro.
1400

